South Pekin Police Department



Shannon Sheridan Chief of Police

105 W. Main / P.O. Box 624 South Pekin, IL 61564 Tel. (309)348-3656 Fax (309)348-3999

South Pekin Police Department Seeking applications for Full-time Officer & Part-time Officers

Application Notice

Date of release: 10/11/2023

All applicants must meet the following minimum requirements:

- Must be 21 years of age.
- Possess a valid Illinois Driver's License, with no felony or class A misdemeanor traffic convictions.
- Possess a valid Illinois FOID card.
- Must pass a background investigation, no felony, domestic or Class A misdemeanor convictions.
- Must be an Illinois part time or full-time certified police officer and eligible for a waiver from the ILETSB and must be in good standing with current and or recently separated law enforcement agency in the State of Illinois.
- Must pass an oral interview.
- Must pass physical exam and drug screening as deemed by the Village.

Salary:

Full-time \$25.00/hour

Benefits include:

IMRF Retirement Medical/Dental/Vision packages Vacation time Holiday/ Sick time Clothing/Equipment allowance

Part-time starting at \$20.00/hour

Applications available online @ https://villageofsouthpekin.org/home/home/documents/
Or can be picked up at the Village Hall 209 W. Main South Pekin, IL
Applications can be submitted in person or emailed to ssheridan@villageofsouthpekin.org

All applications will be kept on file for one year. The Village of South Pekin is an equal opportunity employer.